BILL

No. 66 of 1930.

An Act to amend The Minimum Wage Act, 1925.

(Assented to

, 1930.)

HIS MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

1. This Act may be cited as "The Minimum Wage Act, 1925, Amendment Act, 1930."

2. The Minimum Waye Act, 1925, being chapter 23 of the Statutes of Alberta, 1925, is amended as to section 7-

- (a) as to subsection (2) thereof, by striking out the words "mentioned in the schedule hereto" and substituting therefor the words "in the Province"; and
- (b) by striking out subsection (3) thereof, and substi
 - tuting therefor the following: "(3) Any such order shall apply to the whole Province, unless its operation is by its terms ex-pressly restricted to a part or parts thereof."
- **3.** Schedule A to the said Act is hereby repealed.

No. 66.

FOURTH SESSION

SIXTH LEGISLATURE

20 GEORGE V

1930

BILL

An Act to amend The Minimum Wage Act, 1925.

Received and read the

First time

Second time.....

Third time.....

HON. MR. BROWNLEE

······

EDMONTON: W. D. McLean, King's Printer A.D. 1930